

Mat suit 181 of 2021

Order No. 13

Order dated 18.08.2022

Both parties are present alongwith their Ld. Advocates.

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

This court takes endeavour to reconciled the parties so that they may resumed their conjugal life once again. In this process both parties are interviewed individually and jointly.

It is not prudent to comment at this stage as regards the issues of dispute between the parties. However, the the attempt of reconciliation of this Court fails.

To 11.11.2022 for framing of issues.

Petition, if any, pending for disposal will be taken up on the date fixed.

Petitioner files a petition with a prayer for extension of the status quo order.

Considered.

Status quo order is extended till next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-

D.J

Sd/- (Abhijit Som)

District Judge, Hooghly