

Mat Suit Case No 181 of 2021

Order No 17 dated 14.07.2023

Parties file hazirah through their Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files written affidavit-in-chief along with documents.

He is examined and cross-examined in part. Documents are marked as Exbt. 1 to 3.

At this stage, O.P. files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

For the ends of justice the hearing is adjourned today.

Fix 24.08.2023 for further cross-examination.

D/C by me

District Judge.

District Judge ,
Hooghly.