

Mat Suit 181 of 2021

Order No. 27 dated 02.09.2025

Date is fixed for further evidence.

Respondent files hazira.

Petitioner prays for time by petition on the ground of want of instruction from the petitioner for which it is not possible to conduct the evidence today.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **14.11.2025 & 15/11/2025** for further evidence.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

