

Mat Suit 181 of 2021

Order No. 34 dated 01.07.2026

Date is fixed for further evidence.

Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

O.P. files hazira.

P.O. is busy with administrative work.

For the interest of natural justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **02/07/2026** for further evidence.

D/C by me,

D.J.

District Judge , Hooghly