

Mat Suit 181 of 2021

Order No. 35 dated 02.07.2026

Date is fixed for further evidence.

Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

In view of the Resolution taken by the local Bar Association dated 01/07/2026, time prayer is allowed.

Fix **01/09/2026 & 02/09/2026** for further evidence.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

